Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RE 700500547 3/4/13

02/11/2013 9036658241 03/04/2013



ERCE ark Office

103655906

PAIENIS UN.	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
í	Name: Ronnie Chandler
Steve R Chandler -	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 257 Meadowbrook Road
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) /3/4/12	Sueet Address. 237 Meadowblook Road
x Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Jefferson
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:_ 75657
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.6. 7.0007
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	D 615,857
\	0 615,657
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1 (one)
Name: Ronnie Chandler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 257 Meadowbrook Road	* Enclosed
Sifeet Address. 201 Micadolibros Noda	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Jefferson	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: 903-665-8241	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address: kathychandler51@yahoo.com	
9. Signature: 12/4/12 Signature Date	
Steve R Chandler	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT

REEL: 029939 FRAME: 0190

To Whom It May Concern:

I, Steve R. Chandler, of Germantown Tn., assign entire patent, # US D 615857 S, (a hose clamp) to Ronnie Chandler of Jefferson, Texas.

An error occurred due to a misunderstanding on who the designer was, between attorney and clients when the application for patent was applied for.

COUNTY: Shelby
My Commission Expires: 11/2/2013

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/02/2013

PATENT REEL: 029939 FRAME: 0191

RECORDED: 12/04/2012